

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.9652-9653/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2017
in CRAS No.1906/2015 24-03-2017 in CRAS No.1907/2015 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NEERAJ MASIH ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.120755/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.139318/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9316/2019-GRANT
OF BAIL and IA No.139313/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vipul Jindal, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Ms.Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Ms.Ashima Mandla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to grant bail to the
petitioner(s). Application for bail is accordingly
dismissed.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is to be expedited.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master