

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 527-528/2019

NEERAJ MASIH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel representing the appellants herein, would submit that the appellants have served out the entire sentence imposed upon them and consequently, have been released. Therefore, the appeals have rendered itself infructuous.
2. The said submission is taken on record.
3. Hence, the appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA)

.....J.  
(K.V. VISWANATHAN)

New Delhi  
06<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Criminal Appeal No(s). 527-528/2019

NEERAJ MASIH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184637/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 139318/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 120755/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 37629/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 75826/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 44144/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 139313/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 37626/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2784/2022 (II-B)

(IA No. 170698/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Bikram, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 527-528/2019

The appeals are disposed of as having become  
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

SLP(Crl) No. 2784/2022

1. Learned counsel representing the petitioner(s) herein, submits that the petitioner has served out the entire sentence imposed on him and consequently, has been released. Therefore, the petition has rendered itself infructuous.

2. The said submission is taken on record.

3. Hence, the petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)